Case 2:04-cv-70922-GER-SDP

Document 109 Filed 06/22/2006 Page 1 of 3

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION

JUN 2 2 2006

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT F I L E

RUTH HARLIN, Personal
Representative of the Estate of

CLERK'S OFFICE
LS. DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN MICHIGAN

EDDIE JOE LLOYD, Deceased and TIA TERESE GLENN,

Plaintiffs,
\

CITY OF DETROIT, ET AL,
Diefendants,

Casc No. 04 70922
U.S. Dislrict Judge: Hon. Gerald E. Rosen
U.S. Magistrate Judge: Hon. Steven D. Pepe

David A. Robinson (P38754)
Attomey for Plaintiff

Robmson & Associales, P.C.
28145 Greenfield Road, Ste. 100
Southfield, MT 48176

(248) 423.7234

Barry C. Scheck

Nick Brustin

Cochran Neufcld & Scheck
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

99 Hudson St. 8th FL.

New York, NY 10013
(212) 965-9081

Michael J. Reynolds (P30592)

Barris, Sott, Denn & Driker, P.L.L.C.
Attornceys for Defendant Wayne County
211 West Fort Street, 15th Floor
Detroit, MT 48226

(313) 965-9725

John P. Quinn (P23820)
Attorney for Defendants

Cily of Detroit Law Department
1650 First National Building
Detroit, MI 48226

(313) 237-3082

Margaret A. Nelson (P30392)
Attorney for Defendants Detroit
Psychiatric Institute, Han and Bacon
P.O. Box 30736

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 373-6434

ORDER FOR AUTHORITY

TO SETTLE CLAIM AND DISTRIBUTE PROCEEDS

e




Case 2:04-cv-70922-GER-SDP  Document 109  Filed 06/22/2006 Page 2 of 3

Al a session of Court held in the

m;'.?ity of Dctmijﬂﬁng 2[‘ m«e

Present: GERALDE. ROSEN
United States District Judge

Upon pelition of the Personal Representative pursuant to MSA Sec. 27A.2922; MCL Sec.

600.2922, seeking leave of court to enter its order approving a proposed settlemeni, and there

being no conscious pain and suffering, [uneral and burial expenses paid, authorizing distribution
ol net procceds and approving counsel fees and expenses and the court being advised in the

premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff’s motion be and is
hereby granted and further that the proposed settlement in the amount of $4,075,000.00, paid by
Defendants to the Personal R‘eprcscntali\{e in exchange for a stipulated order of dismissal, be and
15 hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, (rom the settlement proceeds, Personal
Representative shall pay their attorneys, David A. Robinson and Associates, P.C. and Cochran,
Neufcld and Scheck, LLP the sum of $1,326,566.25, represenling attorney fees and to reimburse
advanced costs in the amount of $95,301.27.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the balince of the settlement procceds (after payment

of counscl expenscs and fees) shall be distributed by Plaintif! as follows:

(a) Ruth Harlin, Sister; F 200,000.00
(b) Tia Glenn, Daughler; $1,187,566.24
(c) Nona Dennard, Daughter; $1,133,566.24
(d)  Ruby Reeves, Sister deccased $ 0.00

2




Case 2:04-cv-70922-GER-SDP  Document 109  Filed 06/22/2006 Page 3 of 3

(c) William Lloyd, Brother § 100,000.00
Total: $2,621,132.48
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that from ihe settlement proceeds the Personal
Representative, pursuant to MCLA 700.3804 and MCLA 700.3806, shall pay Claimant of the
Estate, Herb Strather, reimbursement in the amount of $7,500.00 for a loan extended to the
deccased before his death made on or about August 5, 2004 and that she be allowed to sel aside
administration fees for the Estale due and owing to attorney Howard Linden in the amount of

$7,500.00. Further, that she be allowed {0 pay to Ron Hardy the amount $15,500.00 for rent

owcd by the deceased for premises rental; and the Personal representative to be reimbursed for

funcral expenscs in the amount of $1,500.00.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Personal Representative be and is hereby

authorized to execute all documents nccessary to cffectuate the aboye vettlement, including a

release agreement and a stipulation 1o entry of g order of dismig

pae. JUN 22 2006 ,‘
District Cogsefadge




